BSc ENVIRONMENT AND DEVELOPMENT (L1F9)
[Last intake of students October 2003]

Programme offered at: Durham.

Mode of study: this programme is available full-time and part-time.

LEVEL 1 (Certificate)

1 Development Studies
2 Introductory Earth Science
3 Humans and the Environment
4 EITHER Study Skills for Environmental Science and Introductory IT
OR Study Skills for Environmental Science and Advanced IT
5-6 Ecological Processes
Organisms and the Physical Environment
Statistics and Data Handling
Species and Habitats
LEVEL 2 (Diploma)
1 Processes Affecting Environments
2 Social Research Design and Practice 2
3 Introduction to Environmental Economics
4-5 Environmental Legislation
Geographies of Globalisation
Development Theory
Identifying Conservation Value
6 Modules to the value of 20 credits from the list below: **

Biological Monitoring of Pollutants I

Biological Monitoring of Pollutants II

Environmental Biotechnology 1

Patterns and Processes

Modules offered at Durham Campus to the value of 20
credits, subject to the approval of the Course Leader

LEVEL 3 (Degree)

1-2
3
4-6

Notes:

Environmental Science Dissertation
Food Resources, Well Being and Sustainable Development
Modules to the value of 60 credits from the list below: **
Contemporary Issues in Ecology
Health and Environment (L)
Specialised Aspects of Environmental Sciences 1
Specialised Aspects of Environmental Sciences 2
Global Environmental Change
Modules to the value of 20 credits chosen from any Board
of Studies, subject to the approval of the Course Leader

** Not all the modules listed will necessarily be available in any one year.

Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn

Withdrawn
Withdrawn

ECON1051

Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn

Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
BIOL2261

ENSS3192
ENSS3431

BIOL.3391
BIOL3251
ENSS3441
ENSS3481
ENSS3361

20
20
20
20
20
10
10
10
10

20
20
20
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
20

40
20

20
20
20
20
20
20



http://www.dur.ac.uk/faculty.handbook/module_description.php?module_code=ECON1051
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