BSc ENVIRONMENT AND DEVELOPMENT (L1F9)[Last intake of students October 2003]

Programme offered at: Durham.

Mode of study: this programme is available full-time and part-time.

LEVEL 1 2 3 4 5-6	Development Studies Introductory Earth Science Humans and the Environment EITHER Study Skills for Environmental Science and Introductory IT OR Study Skills for Environmental Science and Advanced IT Ecological Processes Organisms and the Physical Environment Statistics and Data Handling Species and Habitats	Withdrawn Withdrawn Withdrawn Withdrawn Withdrawn Withdrawn Withdrawn Withdrawn	20 20 20 20 20 10 10 10
LEVEL 2 (Diploma)			
1	Processes Affecting Environments	Withdrawn	20
2	Social Research Design and Practice 2	Withdrawn	20
3	Introduction to Environmental Economics	ECON1051	20
4-5	Environmental Legislation	Withdrawn	10
	Geographies of Globalisation	Withdrawn	10
	Development Theory	Withdrawn	10
	Identifying Conservation Value	Withdrawn	10
6	Modules to the value of 20 credits from the list below: **		
	Biological Monitoring of Pollutants I	Withdrawn	10
	Biological Monitoring of Pollutants II	Withdrawn	10
	Environmental Biotechnology 1	Withdrawn	10
	Patterns and Processes	BIOL2261	20
	Modules offered at Durham Campus to the value of 20 credits, subject to the approval of the Course Leader		
LEVEL 3 (Degree)			
1-2	Environmental Science Dissertation	ENSS3192	40
3	Food Resources, Well Being and Sustainable Development	ENSS3431	20
4-6	Modules to the value of 60 credits from the list below: **		
	Contemporary Issues in Ecology	BIOL3391	20
	Health and Environment (L)	BIOL3251	20
	Specialised Aspects of Environmental Sciences 1	ENSS3441	20
	Specialised Aspects of Environmental Sciences 2	ENSS3481	20
	Global Environmental Change	ENSS3361	20
	Modules to the value of 20 credits chosen from any Board		20
3.7	of Studies, subject to the approval of the Course Leader		
Notes: ** Not all the modules listed will necessarily be available in any one year.			
** Not all the modules listed will necessarily be available in any one year.			